

31.8.2023
28
Ct. no. 652
sb

C.O. 882 of 2016

**Jyoti Das & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India**

Mr. Saidur Rahaman ...for the Petitioners

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve a notice upon the opposite party as well as the learned counsel appeared for the opposite party in the court below with an intimation that the matter will appear on 18th September, 2023 under the heading “Contested Application”.

Let the matter appear on 18th September, 2023 under the heading “Contested Application”.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)