

05.02.2024
43
Ct. no. 652
sb

CO 882 of 2016

**Jyoti Das & ors.
Vs.
Union Of India**

Mr. Saidur Rahaman ...for the Petitioners

Mr. Sukumar Bhattacharya
...for the Opposite party

Supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioners and a copy of the letter dated 3.2.2024 which has been served upon the Opposite party are taken on record.

It is submitted on behalf of the learned counsel for the Union of India that he has not yet received instruction from the concerned Government authority and seeks for two weeks accommodation.

Let the matter appear on 22nd February, 2024.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)