

Ct. No. 652 **22.02**
2024

C.O. 882 of 2016
Jyoti Das & Ors.
-Versus-
Union of India

Mr. Saidur Rahaman ...For the Petitioners

Mr. Sukumar Bhattacharyya

Mr. Madan Mohan Roy ...For the Opposite Party

Union of India

Both parties are represented.

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the
opposite party / Union of India seeks to file affidavit-in-
opposition.

Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed with two weeks from date.

Let the mater appear under the heading “Contested Application” on 11th March, 2024.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)