

100
akb

**Jyoti Das & Ors.
-Versus-
Union of India**

Mr. Sukumar Bhattacharyya
Ms. Puja Sonkar
Mr. Madan Mohan Roy .

Affidavit-of-opposition filed on behalf of the

Petitioners are not represented.

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the

Let the mater appear under the heading “*Contested*

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)