

10.04.2024
56
Ct. no. 652
sb

CO 882 of 2016

**Jyoti Das & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India**

Mr. Saidur Rahaman ..for the Petitioners

Mr. Sukumar Bhattacharya
Mr. Madan Mohan Roy
Ms. Oindrila Chatterjee
Ms. Puja Sonkar ...for the Opposite party

Heard learned counsels for both the parties.

In view of the submissions made by the parties,
call for the lower court records by special messenger at
the cost of the petitioners.

The petitioners are directed to put the special
messenger cost within a week.

Let the matter appear one week after summer
vacation.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)