

S/L 47
20.04.2026
Court No.9
Swd

CO 882 of 2016

Jyoti Das & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India

Mr. Saidur Rahaman.

... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sukumar Bhattacharyya,
Ms. Oindrila Chatterjee,
Ms. Puja Sonkar.

... for the UOI.

1. The learned Advocate for the parties are present.
2. The learned Advocate for the opposite party prays
for time to file opposition to the supplementary
affidavit filed by the petitioner.
3. The prayer for time is granted.
4. Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 11th
May, 2026 and the matter listed on 11th May,
2026.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)