

S/L 20
29.06.2026
Court No.9
Swd

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CO 882 of 2016

**Jyoti Das & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India**

Mr. Saidur Rahaman.

... for the Petitioner.

*Mr. Sukumar Bhattacharyya,
Ms. Subhangi Bhattacharya.*

... for the Opposite Party.

1. The learned Advocates for the parties are present.
2. Heard the learned Advocates.
3. Let this matter appear on 20th July, 2026.
4. Learned Advocates are requested to come with
list of dates and points of law with regard to
maintainability.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)