

Item 27.07.
No. 2026
18

Ct
09

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CO 882 of 2016

Sri Jyoti Das & Ors.
Vs
The Union of India

Mr. Saidur Rahaman ... for the petitioners.

Mr. Sukumar Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Madan Mohan Roy,
Ms. Oindrila Chatterjee.
... for the opposite party.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

Let the Trial Court Records be called for at the
Special Messenger Cost of the petitioners.

Let this matter appear on 20.08.2026. All points
are kept open.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)